ey

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 2

Board Datum Series: Open Round: 2
Board: 17 B O 1 BI11B194S W 11  -450
A lo bl e N 7 00 B O 2 B12BI134S W 11  -450
A o > | A2 A3I3NT N 7 100 B O 3 B14B1725 W 10  -170
s o WA T e B O 4 B16B184S W 10  -420
A o 4 | A6 ABISNT N 8 50 B O 5 B15B202S W 11  -200
s o 5 5 Mo W 8 e B C 1 B9 B114S W 11  -450
A lc 1 | A9 AL 1S E & 100 B C 2 BI3 BI24S W 10  -420
s o SRR —— e B C 3 B17 B143S W 10  -170
A lc 2 | A7 A4laHX N 7 500 B C 4 B18 BI63S W 10  -170
s o R T 0 B C 5 B20 B152S W 11  -200
A lc £ IAL0 A5 3NT N 7 100 cC o 1 C21C293 W 11  -200
8 lo BTG e cC o 2 C22C2345 W 11  -450
B O > |Bl2 BL3|3NT N 7 100 cC o 3 C24C2745 W 11  -450
8 |o WO TIET T e cC o 4 C26C283 W 11  -200
B O 4 |B16 BLSI3NT N 7 100 cC o 5 C25C3025 W 10  -170
8 |o eI T e cC ¢ 1 €29 C213 W 11  -200
B lC 1 |B19 BILIoNT N 7 50 c |c 2 C23C2245 W 11  -450
8 o 5 o el W 8 e cC ¢ 3 C27 C2445 W 11  -450
B lC 3 |B17 BLA|oNT S 8 120 c |c 4 C28C263 W 10  -170
8 o TR T o cC ¢ 5 €30 C253 W 12  -230
B lC £ 1po0 BISI3NT N 7 100 D O 1 D31D393S W 11  -200
c lo L o e N 8 e D O 2 D32D334S W 11  -450
c o > lc22 C2313NT N9 400 D O 3 D34D373 W 11  -200
c lo 2 e a8 o D O 4 D36D384S W 12  -480
c o 4 |C26 C28l2H N 7 50 D O 5 D35D403S W 11  -200
c lo 5 C25C30 INTX W 6 100 b ¢C 1 D39 D34S W 10 -420
c lc 1 1020 c211aNT N 6 150 D ¢ 2 D33D323 W 11  -200
c o PR ———— G D ¢ 3 D37 D344S W 11  -450
c lc 2 |Co7 C24I9NT N 7 50 D ¢ 4 D38 D362S W 11  -200
c o R T e D ¢ 5 D40 D354S W 11  -450
cC cC 5 C30 C252NT N 8 120 -320
D O 1 D31D393NT N 7 -100 Board: 19
D O 2 D32D332NT S 7 -50 A O 1 AL A9 3NT S 10 430
D O 3 D34D373NT N 8 -50 A O 2 A2 A3 5CX S 10  -100
D O 4 D36D383NT N 7 -100 A O 3 A4 A7 5C s 11 400
D O 5 D35D40 2NT N 8 120 A O 4 A6 A8 SHX W 10 200
D ¢ 1 D39 D31 3NTX S 7 -300 A O 5 A5 AL0 4C s 10 130
D ¢ 2 D33 D323NT N 7 -100 A C 1 A9 Al 4SX W 11  -990
D ¢ 3 D37 D34 INT N 7 90 A C 2 A3 A2 5C s 10 -50
D ¢ 4 D38 D362NT S 9 150 A C 3 A7 A4 5C s 10 -50
D ¢ 5 D40 D35 3NT S 8 -50 A C 4 A8 A6 4AC s 10 130
-30 A C 5 A10 A5 5C s 10 50
Board: 18 B O 1 Bll B19 4C s 11 150
A lo 0| AelEs W 96 | g B O 2 B12B132D S 10 130
A o > | A2 A3 145 W 11 | -as0 B O 3 Bl4 B17 5C s 10 50
s o 3 | A em W | e B O 4 B16 B18 4C s 12 170
A o 4 | A6 A8 |4S W 11 | -4%0 B O 5 B15 B20 5C s 10 50
s o S | o DSt W) a0 | een B C 1 B19 B11 4HX W 10  -790
A lc 1 A9 ALAS W 11| -as0 B C 2 B13 B124SX E 10  -790
s o SR R B C 3 B17 Bl4 3C s 10 130
A lc 2 | A7 A4S W 11 | -as0 B C 4 B18 B16 5C s 10 50
s o 04 A6 e W | 56 B C 5 B20 B15 5HX W 10 200
A C 5 A0 A5 25 W 11  -200 clo e e e S
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Board Datum  Series: Open

C ¢} 2 C22 C23 5C
© O 3 C24 C27 3NT
C ¢} 4 C26 C28 4C
© O 5 C25 C30 4NT
C C 1 C29 C21 5C
© C 2 C23 C22 3NT
C C 3 C27 C24 5HX
© C 4 (C28 C26 5C
C C 5 C30 C25 4H
D ¢} 1 D31 D39 3NT
D ¢} 2 D32 D33 3NT
D ¢} 3 D34 D37 4C
D ¢} 4 D36 D38 3H
D ¢} 5 D35 D40 5CX
D C 1 D39 D31 3NT
D C 2 D33 D32 5DX
D C 3 D37 D34 5HX
D C 4 D38 D36 5C
D C 5 D40 D35 5H
Board: 20

A ¢} 1 Al A9 2H
A ¢} 2 A2 A3 3NT
A ¢} 3 A4 A7 2NT
A ¢} 4 A6 A8 INT
A ¢} 5 A5 A10 2D
A C 1 A9 Al INT
A C 2 A3 A2 INT
A C 3 A7 A4 3NT
A C 4 A8 A6 INT
A C 5 A10 A5 3C
B ¢} 1 B11 B19 3NT
B ¢} 2 B12 B13 INT
B ¢} 3 B14 B17 3NT
B ¢} 4 B16 B18 INT
B ¢} 5 B15 B20 2D
B C 1 B19 B11 INT
B C 2 B13 B12 INT
B C 3 B17 B14 2NT
B C 4 B18 B16 2NT
B C 5 B20 B15 2NT
© ¢} 1 C21 C29 3NT
C ¢} 2 C22 C23 INT
© O 3 C24 C27 3NT
C ¢} 4 C26 C28 2NT
© O 5 C25 C30 3NT
C C 1 C29 C21 2NT
© C 2 C23 C22 INT
C C 3 C27 C24 2NT
© C 4 (C28 C26 3D
C C 5 C30 C25 INT
D ¢} 1 D31 D39 INT
D ¢} 2 D32 D33 INT
D ¢} 3 D34 D37 2NT
D ¢} 4 D36 D38 2NT
D ¢} 5 D35 D40 2NT
D C 1 D39 D31 INT
D C 2 D33 D32 2NT
D C 3 D37 D34 3NT
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100
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-400
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-120
200
-120
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-150
100
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-120
300
-120
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100
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D38
D40

Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
c21
C22
Cc24
C26
C25
Cc29
Cc23
cz27
Cc28
C30
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40

Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14

D36
D35

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
B11l
B12
B14
B16
B15
Cc29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
c21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
C25
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17

2C
3NT

3D
2S
INT
3S
3C
3D
4D
INT
3S
INT
INT
1D
INT
INT
3D
INT
INT
3D
INT
2H
3NT
2NT
INT
INT
3S
INT
INT
INT
3S
INT
2D
INT
2S
INT
INT
INT
INT
2D
2S
INT

5HX
5C
4C
4HX
5C
3C
5C
5C
4HX
5C
5HX
5HX
4HX
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12
10
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10
11
10
11
11
10
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750
100
-130
590
-600
-130
-600
-600
590
100
-300
-100
590



Board Datum  Series:
B (0] 4 B16
B (0] 5 B15
B C 1 B19

B C 2 B13

B C 3 B1l7

B C 4 B18

B C 5 B20

© (0] 1 C21
C (0] 2 C22
© (0] 3 C24
C (0] 4 C26
© (0] 5 C25
C C 1 C29

© C 2 C23

C C 3 C27

© C 4 C28

C C 5 C30

D (0] 1 D31
D (0] 2 D32
D (0] 3 D34
D (0] 4 D36
D (0] 5 D35
D C 1 D39

D C 2 D33

D C 3 D37

D C 4 D38

D C 5 D40

Board: 23

A (0] 1 Al

A (0] 2 A2

A (0] 3 A4

A (0] 4 A6

A (0] 5 A5

A C 1 A9

A C 2 A3

A C 3 A7

A C 4 A8

A C 5 Al10

B (0] 1 B11l
B (0] 2 B12
B (0] 3 B14
B (0] 4 B16
B (0] 5 B15
B C 1 B19

B C 2 B13

B C 3 B1l7

B C 4 B18

B C 5 B20

© (0] 1 C21
C (0] 2 C22
© (0] 3 C24
C (0] 4 C26
© (0] 5 C25
C C 1 C29

© C 2 C23

C C 3 C27

© C 4 C28

C C 5 C30
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Open

B18
B20
B11l
B12
B14
B16
B15
C29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
Cc21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
C25
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
B11l
B12
B14
B16
B15
C29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
Cc21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
C25

5C
5C
5C
4HX
5C
5CX
5C
5C
5HX
5HX
4C
5HX
3H
5C
5C
58
3C
4HX
5C
3C
5HX
4HX
5C
5C
4HX
4HX
4HX

3NT
3D
3D
3D
3H
3D
3D
3D
3D
3D
3H
2D
3D
3D
4D
3D
3H
3D
3H
3D
3D
3H
3D
3H
3D
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3D
2H
3D
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Round: 2
10 100
10 100
10 100
10 590
10 100
10 200
10 100
10 100
11 650
11 650
10 -130
12 750
9 140
10 100
10 100
10 100
10 -130
10 590
10 100
10 -130
11 650
11 690
10 100
10 100
10 590
11 690
10 590
200
7 200
9 -110
9 -110
10 -130
8 -100
9 -110
9 -110
9 -110
8 100
8 100
9 140
8 -90
8 100
10 -130
8 200
9 -110
8 -100
9 -110
9 140
10 -130
9 -110
9 140
9 -110
9 140
9 -110
9 -110
9 -110
8 100
8 110
9 -110
3o0f6
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D31
D32
D34
D36
D35
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40

Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
c21
C22
Cc24
C26
C25
C29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40

Al
A2
A4
A6
A5

D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
B11l
B12
B14
B16
B15
C29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
c21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
C25
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10

3D
3D
2H
3NT
5D
3H
3NT
3H
3D
3D

6H
4H
3CX
3NT
4H
4H
4S
4H
6H
4S
4H
4H
6H
4H
4S
4H
5S
4H
4H
4S
4H
4H
4H
4H
6H
4H
4H
6H
6H
4S
4H
6H
2CX
3NT
4H
4H
6H
4H
5H
6H

INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
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12

o U1 00 U1 0

-130
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110
-600
200
140
200
-100
-110
100

-20

980
480
800
460
480
450
480
480
980
450
480
480

480
480
480
480
450
480
450
450
450
480
480
980
450
480
980
980
480
480
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500
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480
480
980
480
480
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570

-120
200
-120
200
100



Board Datum

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
Cc21
C22
Cc24
C26
C25
Cc29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
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Al
A2
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A6
A5
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A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
B19
B13
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B18
B20
Cc21
C22
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Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
Cc29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
Cc21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
C25
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
B11l
B12
B14
B16
B15
C29
Cc23

Series: Open

INT
INT
INT
INT
2DX
INT
INT
3H

2D

2NT
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
4H

2H

INT
2NT
2H

3H

INT
3H

2H

INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
3H

INT
INT
2D

4H
4H
4H
4H
4H
4H
4SX
3S
3S
3S
4H
4H
4H
4H
4SX
3S
4H
4SX
4SX
4H
5H
4H
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Round: 2

620
620
650
620
620
650
800
-140
200
100
650
650
620
650
800
200
650
800
800
620
650
650
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Cc24
C26
C25
C29

Cc23

c27

Cc28

C30

D31
D32
D34
D36
D35
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40

Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
Cc21
C22
Cc24
C26
C25
C29
Cc23
cz27
Cc28
C30
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35
D39
D33
D37
D38

c27
Cc28
C30
Cc21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
C25
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
Cc29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
Cc21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
C25
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
D31
D32
D34
D36

55X
4H
4H
4H
3S
4H
4S
3S
4SX
4H
4H
3S
3H
4H
4H
4H
3SX
4H

2NT
2S
3H
3S
2H
3S
4S
3S
2S
2C
3H
2H
4H
3CX
3H
3H
3H
2S
3H
3S
25
3NT
3H
3H
3H
3H
2D
3S
3H
3NT
3H
2H
3C
2NT
3D
2NT
2H
2H
3H
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Board Datum
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Series: Open

D40 D35 3D

Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
Cc21
C22
Cc24
C26
C25
Cc29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40

Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14
B16

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
C29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
c21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
C25
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35

A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
B19
B13
B17
B18

5H
4S
7CX
5S
4H
6S
5DX
6S
5S
4H
4H
6H
5S
5S
5S
5H
5H
55X
4H
5S
5DX
55X
5H
5S
4S
4S
6S
5H
4H
5H
5H
4H
6H
4S
4H
5DX
4S5
5H
6H
6H

4H
3H
4H
4H
58
4HX
4S
4H
4H
4H
4H
4SX
4SX
4S
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Round: 2
7 100
-100
10 -100
10 620
9 800
10 -100
10 620
10 -200
9 300
10 -200
10 -100
10 620
10 620
10 -200
10 -100
10 -100
11 650
10 -100
10 -100
11 850
10 620
10 -100
9 300
10 -200
11 650
10 -100
11 650
11 650
10 -200
10 -100
10 620
11 650
11 650
10 620
11 -100
10 620
10 620
9 300
10 620
10 -100
10 -200
10 -200
250
12 680
11 200
11 650
12 680
8 300
11 990
8 200
11 650
12 680
11 650
12 680
7 800
7 800
8 200
50f6
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B15
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
Cc21
C22
Cc24
C26
C25
C29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
D31
D32
D34
D36
D35
D39
D33
D37
D38
D40

Al
A2
A4
A6
A5
A9
A3
A7
A8
Al10
B11
B12
B14
B16
B15
B19
B13
B17
B18
B20
Cc21
C22
Cc24
C26
C25
Cc29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
D31

B20
B11l
B12
B14
B16
B15
Cc29
Cc23
c27
Cc28
C30
Cc21
Cc22
Cc24
C26
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Board Datum  Series: Open

D 0 2 D32 D33 3NT
D 0 3 D34 D37 3NT
D 0 4 D36 D38 3NT
D 0 5 D35 D40 3NT
D C 1 D39 D31 3NT
D © 2 D33 D32 3NT
D C 3 D37 D34 2NT
D © 4 D38 D36 3NT
D C 5 D40 D35 3NT
Board: 31

A 0 1 Al A9 6HX
A 0 2 A2 A3 7D
A 0 3 A4 A7 6D
A 0 4 A6 A8 6D
A 0 5 A5 A10 6D
A C 1 A9 Al 6NT
A C 2 A3 A2 6D
A C 3 A7 A4 5CX
A C 4 A8 A6 6HX
A C 5 Al10 A5 6D
B 0 1 B11 B19 6HX
B 0 2 B12 B13 6NT
B 0 3 B14 B17 6H
B 0 4 B16 B18 6H
B 0 5 B15 B20 6D
B C 1 B19 B11 6D
B C 2 B13 B12 6D
B C 3 B17 Bl14 6H
B C 4 B18 B16 6NTX
B C 5 B20 B15 6D
C 0 1 C21 C29 6HX
C 0 2 C22 C23 6D
C 0 3 C24 C27 6H
C 0 4 C26 C28 6D
C 0 5 C25 C30 6D
C C 1 C29 C21 6D
C C 2 (23 C22 6H
C C 3 (C27 C24 6D
C C 4 C28 C26 6NTX
C C 5 C30 C25 6H
D 0 1 D31 D39 6NTX
D 0 2 D32 D33 6NTX
D 0 3 D34 D37 6H
D 0 4 D36 D38 7D
D 0 5 D35 D40 6D
D C 1 D39 D31 6NTX
D © 2 D33 D32 6H
D C 3 D37 D34 4H
D © 4 D38 D36 6D
D C 5 D40 D35 5H
Board: 32

A 0 1 Al A9 6NT
A 0 2 A2 A3 6NT
A 0 3 A4 A7 6NT
A 0 4 A6 A8 6NT
A 0 5 A5 A10 6NT
A C 1 A9 A1l 3NT
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